
           INTERNATIONAL COORDINATORS PER FACULTY (FEBRUARY 2014) 

FACULTY OF ARTS 
City Campus - Prinsstraat 13 - Rodestraat 14 , 2000 Antwerpen 

Administrator’s office: Carine Coolsaet, bldg R, room R121 
+32 3 265 4237, carine.coolsaet@uantwerpen.be  

Campus Zuid - Schildersstraat 41, 2000 Antwerpen 
Administrator’s office: Marjan Veeckmans, room Z.108, 

marjan.veeckmans@uantwerpen.be 

History Maarten Van Ginderachter, bldg D, room 
D3.16 
+32 3 265 4308, 
maarten.vanginderachter@uantwerpen.be 

Applied Language 
Studies 
 

Departmental co-
ordinator 

Academic coordinator 
 

Chinese 
 

English   
 

French 
 

German 
 

Italian 
 

Portuguese 
 

Russian 
 

Spanish                                               
 

 
 
 
Christiane Stallaert, room Z.131, 
christiane.stallaert@uantwerpen.be 
Isabelle Robert, room Z.111-112, 
isabelle.robert@uantwerpen.be 
Wim Haagdorens,room Z.111-112, 
wim.haagdorens@uantwerpen.be 
Ingrid Van De Wijer,room Z.111-112, 
ingrid.vandewijer@uantwerpen.be 
Isabelle Robert, room Z.111-112, 
isabelle.robert@uantwerpen.be 
Leona Van Vaerenbergh, room Z.231, 
leona.vanvaerenbergh@uantwerpen.be 
Rosario Gennaro, room Z.111-112, 
rosario.gennaro@uantwerpen.be 
Gert Vercauteren, room Z.111-112, 
gert.vercauteren@uantwerpen.be 
Pieter Boulogne, room Z.111-112, 
pieter.boulogne@uantwerpen.be 
Christiane Stallaert, room Z.131, 
christiane.stallaert@uantwerpen.be 

Philosophy Hendrik Opdebeeck, bldg D, room D4.27 
+32 3 265 4152, 
hendrik.opdebeeck@uantwerpen.be 

Linguistics & 
Literature            

Dutch 
 

 
English   

 
French 

 
 

German 
 

 
Italian                                               

 
 

Spanish 
 
 

Theatre, Film and 
Literature Studies 

 
Departmental 

Coordinator 

 
 
Dominiek Sandra, bldg D, room D1.09 
+32 3 265 4247, 
dominiek.sandra@uantwerpen.be  
Frank Brisard, bldg D, room D1.33 
+32 3 265 4269, frank.brisard@uantwerpen.be  
Patrick Dendale, bldg R, room R2.11 
+32 3 265 4236, 
patrick.dendale@uantwerpen.be   
Tanja Mortelmans, bldg D, room D1.28 
+32 3 265 4264, 
tanja.mortelmans@uantwerpen.be  
Dieter Vermandere, bldg R, room R2.28 
+32 3 265 4801, 
dieter.vermandere@uantwerpen.be  
Miguel Norbert Ubarri, bldg R,room R223 
+32 3 265 4573, 
miguel.norbertubarri@uantwerpen.be  
Luc Van den Dries, bldg D, room D2.09 
+32 3 265 4304, 
luc.vandendries@uantwerpen.be  
Patrick Dendale, bldg R, room R2.11 
+32 3 265 4236, 
Patrick.dendale@uantwerpen.be  

FACULTY OF DESIGN SCIENCES 
Campus Mutsaard, Mutsaardstraat 31, 2000 Antwerpen 

FACULTY OF SCIENCES 
Groenenborgerlaan 171, 2020 Antwerpen 

Architecture Jo Meers, room H111, +32 3 205 6170, 
joseph.meers@uantwerpen.be 

Bio-engineering 
Roeland Samson, bldg V, room V.625 
+32 3 265 3437, 
roeland.samson@uantwerpen.be  

Interior 
Architecture 

Steven Stals, room H1.6, +32 3 205 6170, 
stephaan.stals@uantwerpen.be 

Biology 

 

Ivan Nijs, Campus Drie Eiken, bldg C,  
room C0.12, +32 3 265 2257, 
ivan.nijs@uantwerpen.be  
Backup (when absent):  
Han Asard, bldg U, room U6.15 
+32 3 265 3638, 
han.asard@uantwerpen.be  

Conservation of 
Monuments and Sites 

Dirk Laporte, room H1.6, +32 3 205 6197, 
dirk.laporte@uantwerpen.be 

Chemistry 
Christian Johannessen, bldg V, room 
V.015, +32 3 265 3505, 
christian.johannessen@uantwerpen.be 

Urban Design and 
Spatial Planning 

Hendrik Van Geel, room H1.6, +32 3 205 
6174, Hendrik.vangeel@uantwerpen.be 

Mathematics 

Karim Johannes Becher,Campus 
Middelheim bldg G,  room G.224,  
+32 3 265 3377, 
karimjohannes.becher@uantwerpen.be 

Product Development 
Linda Scheelen, room A3.10, +32 3 205 6174, 
linda.scheelen@uantwerpen.be 

Computer Science 
Hans Vangheluwe, Campus Middelheim, 
bldg G, room G.116, +32 3 265 3291, 
hans.vangheluwe@uantwerpen.be 

Conservation and 
Restoration 

Carolina Van der Star, +32 3 213 7134, 
carolina.vanderstar@uantwerpen.be 

Physics 
Milorad Milosevic, bldg U, room U.216 
+32 3 265 3662, 
milorad.milosevic@uantwerpen.be   

Administrator’s office 
 

Elke De Smet, room H1.8 +32 3 205 6191, 
elke.desmet@uantwerpen.be 

Administrator’s office 
Karen Matthieu, bldg T, room T.111 
+32 3 265 3692 
karen.matthieu@uantwerpen.be 

FACULTY OF APPLIED ENGINEERING 
Campus Hoboken, Salesianenlaan 30, 2660 Antwerpen 

FACULTY OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
City Campus, Prinsstraat 13, 2000 Antwerpen 
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Campus Paardenmarkt, Paardenmarkt 92, 2000 Antwerpen  

Construction, 
Chemistry, 

Electromechanics, 
Electronics - ICT 

Sofie Krol, Campus Hoboken, bldg A, 
 room 036, +32 3 613 1727, 
sofie.krol@uantwerpen.be 

 
Administrator’s Office 

Liliane Van Hoof, bldg C, room C-441 
+32 3 265 5028, 
liliane.vanhoof@uantwerpen.be  
Gerda Boeckx, bldg A, room A0.02 
+32 3 265 4798, 
gerda.boeckx.1@uantwerpen.be  

FACULTY OF LAW 
City campus – Venusstraat 23, 2000 Antwerpen 

FACULTY OF POLITICAL AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 
City Campus - Sint-Jacobstraat 2, 2000 Antwerpen 

IELSP study programme 

Anne-Marie Van den Bossche, bldg Ve23, 
room Ve23.2.53, +32 3 265 5834,  
Anne-
Marie.VanDenBossche@uantwerpen.be  
www.uantwerpen.be/nl/onderwijs/aanbod/p
avo-internat-european-legal-studies/profile/ 

Communication 
Sciences 

Marleen te Walvaart, bldg S, room 
S.M.472, +32 3 265 5675 
Marleen.tewalvaart@uantwerpen.be 

Agreements 
Georgios Pavlakos, bldg SV, room 279 
+32 3 265 4778, 
georgios.pavlakos@uantwerpen.be 

Political Sciences 
Kristien Gillis, bldg S, room S.LN55.013, 
+32 3 265 5596 
kristien.gillis@uantwerpen.be  

Administrator’s Office 
Mieke Briels, bldg Ve23, room Ve23.0.24 
+32 3 265 5857,  
mieke.briels@uantwerpen.be  

Sociology 
Dorien Van Looy, bldg S, room S.M.374, 
+32 3 265 5362   
dorien.vanlooy@uantwerpen.be 

Administrator’s Office 

Piet De Vroede,bldg M, room M2.33,  
+32 3 265 5283, 
piet.devroede@uantwerpen.be  
Betty De Vylder 
+ 32 3 265 5066 or 5264 
betty.devylder@uantwerpen.be  

FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES 
Campus Drie Eiken, Universiteitsplein 1 - Building S, 2610 Antwerpen 

Campus Merksem, Van Aertselaerstraat 31, 2170 Antwerpen 

FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL, BIOMEDICAL 

AND VETERINARY SCIENCES  
Campus Drie Eiken, Universiteitsplein 1, 2610 Antwerpen 

Medicine 

 

Jean-Pierre Van Geertruyden, bldg S, room 
S.408 +32 3 265 2528                                   
jean-pierre.vangeertruyden@uantwerpen.be 

Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

Paul Cos, bldg S, room S7.26 
+32 3 265 2628, paul.cos@uantwerpen.be 

Rehabilitation Sciences 
& Physiotherapy 

Ulrike Van Daele, bldg S, room S.121, +32 3 
265 2859, ulrike.vandaele@uantwerpen.be  
Dirk Vissers, bldg S, room S.121, +32 3 641 
8265, dirk.vissers@uantwerpen.be 

Biomedical Sciences 
Nora De Clerck, bldg N, room N0.11 
+32 3 265 2880, 
nora.declerck@uantwerpen.be  

Administrator’s office 
Tina De Roeck, Campus Drie Eiken, bldg S, 
room S0.33, +32 3 265 2637, 
tina.deroeck@uantwerpen.be  

Biochemistry 
Sylvia Dewilde, bldg T, room T1.26 
+32 3 265 2323, 
sylvia.dewilde@uantwerpen.be  

Veterinary Medicine 
Steven Van Cruchten, bldg U, room 
U0.13, +32 3 265 2432, 
steven.vancruchten@uantwerpen.be  

Administrator’s office 
Ann Meulemans, bldg S, room S1.22, +32 
3 265 2328, 
ann.meulemans@uantwerpen.be 

INSTITUTE OF DEVELOPMENT POLICY AND 

MANAGEMENT  
City Campus, Lange Sint-Annastraat 7, 2000 Antwerp 

INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION AND INFORMATION 

SCIENCES  
City Campus, Venusstraat 35, 2000 Antwerpen 

Development 
Studies 

Nathalie Holvoet, bldg S, room S.137 
+32 3 265 5653, 
nathalie.holvoet@uantwerpen.be 

Teacher Training 
Peter Van Petegem, bldg Ve35, room 
Ve35.4.06, +32 3 265 4705, 
peter.vanpetegem@uantwerpen.be  

Administrator's 
office 

Greet Annaert,bldg S, room S127          
+32 3 265 5942,  
greet.annaert@uantwerpen.be 

Training and 
Educational Sciences 

Jan Vanhoof, bldg Ve35, room Ve35.2.03 
+32 3 265 4512, 
jan.vanhoof@uantwerpen.be  

INSTITUTE OF ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT  
Universiteitsplein 1- building P, 2610 Antwerpen (Wilrijk) 

Environmental Sciences 
Sarah Verberckmoes, Campus Drie Eiken, bldg P, room P0.01 
+32 3 265 2125, sarah.verberckmoes@uantwerpen.be  

mailto:chris.vandenwyngaert@ua.ac.be
mailto:gerda.boeckx.1@ua.ac.be
mailto:kristien.gillis@uantwerpen.be
mailto:mieke.briels@ua.ac.be
mailto:piet.devroede@uantwerpen.be
mailto:nora.declerck@ua.ac.be
mailto:tina.deroeck@ua.ac.be
mailto:luc.moens@ua.ac.be
mailto:steven.vancruchten@uantwerpen.be
mailto:peter.vanpetegem@ua.ac.be
mailto:jan.vanhoof@ua.ac.be
mailto:sarah.verberckmoes@ua.ac.be

